BYLAW NO 09-2015

Numbering of Houses and Other Buildings

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF DUFFERIN #190

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE NUMBERING OF HOUSES AND OTHER

BUILDINGS IN VALLEYVIEW

The Council of the RM of Dufferin #190 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as
follows;

L.

2.

This bylaw shall be referred to as the Civic Addressing Bylaw.

A uniform system of numbering houses and other buildings is hereby established and
is shown on the attached map identified as Schedule “A”, and attached property
listing identified as Schedule “B”, appended hereto and forming a part of this bylaw.

Each house or building shall bear the number assigned to the frontage on which the
front entrance is situated.

Notwithstanding section 4 of this bylaw, upon request of the owner of a property
situated on a corner, the number assigned may be specific to the flankage.

In case a house or building is occupied by more than one family dwelling unit or
business, each separate front entrance of said house or building shall bear (select

" option)

e The same number extended with a letter of the alphabet beginning with the letter
“A" and proceeding with as many as are required.

Numerals indicating the official number of each house or building or each front
entrance shall be posted in a manner as to be visible from the street on which the
property is located.

The Administrator shall be responsible for maintaining the numbering system and
shall keep a record of all numbers assigned under this bylaw.



8. All existing numbers of houses and other buildings not now conforming to the
provisions of this bylaw shall be changed to conform to the system herein adopted.

9. This Bylaw shall come into effect on the date of final passing.

Introduced and read a first time the 18th day of November 2015.
Read a second time this 18th day of November 2015.

Read a third and final time on the unanimous consent of the Council this 18th day of
November 2015.

Administrator

Certified a true copy of the bylaw

Passed by the unanimous consent of

the Council p1 esent at their regular meeting
held on t /h Day of November, 2015.
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Administrator




ﬂ/‘f

A
e/
u‘.,éiéc.é
e




Valley View

SCHEDULE “B”
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

CIVIC ADDRESS

PROPERTY OWNER

ROLL NO.

Block 1, Lot 1
Block 1, Lot 2
Block 1, Lot 3

Block 1, Lot 4

Block 1, Lot 5

Block 1, Lot 6
Block 1, Lot 7
Block 1, Lot 8
Block 1, Lot 9-10
Block 1, Lot 11

Block 1, Lot 12

Block 1, Lot 13

Block 1, Lot 14
Block 1, Lot 15
Block 2, Lot 1
Block 2, Lot 2
Block 2, Lot 3

Block 2, Lot 4

100, Garwell Drive
102, Garwell Drive
106, Garwell Drive

112, Garwell Drive

116, Garwell Drive

118, Garwell Drive
120, Garwell Drive
122, Garwell Drive
126, Garwell Drive
132, Garwell Drive

138, Garwell Drive

142, Garwell Drive

144, Garwell Drive
146, Garwell Drive
139, Garwell Drive
137, Garwell Drive
135, Garwell Drive

133, Garwell Drive

Diane Wilson
Leslie Jeanes
Gordon Pohl

Blaine & Connie
Campbell
Neil & Dianne Millen

Alan & Celine
Hajewich

Darwyn & Elizabeth
Boucher

Ralph Conley &
Sandra Tufts

Jean Esther Dorland

Norman & Myrna
McDougall
Karen Jones

Cory & Donna
Driediger
Rafe Arthur O’Connor

Daryl Hall
Kenny/Bleau

Kenny/Bleau

Patrick Alexander May

Walter Petrisor

2192 000

2193 000

2194 000

2195 000

2196 000

2197 000

2198 000

2199 000

2200-2201
000
2202 000

2203 000

2204 000

2205 000

2206 000

2207 000

2208 000

2209 000

2210000




S

SCHEDULE “B”

Block 2, Lot 5-6
Block 2, Lot 7
Block 2, Lot 10

Block 2, Lot 11

Block 2, Lot 12

Block 2, Lot 13
Block 2, Lot 14
Block 2, Lot 15-16

Block 2, Lot 17

Block 3, Lot 1

Block 3, Lot 2

Block 3, Lot 3
Block 3, Lot 4
Block 3, Lot 5
Block 3, Lot 6

Block 3, Lot 7-9

Block 3, Lot 10
Block 3, Lot 11

Block 3, Lot 12

Block 3, Lot 13

129, Garwell Drive
121, Garwell Drive
115, Garwell Drive

113, Garwell Drive

111, Garwell Drive

109, Garwell Drive
107, Garwell Drive
105, Garwell Drive

101, Garwell Drive

148, Garwell Drive

156, Garwell Drive

158, Garwell Drive
160, Garwell Drive
164, Garwell Drive
166, Garwell Drive

168, Garwell Drive

178, Garwell Drive
182, Garwell Drive

184, Garwell Drive

186, Garwell Drive

Thomas & Glenda
Bokinac

Owen Winter &
Bonnie Austring-Owen
Owen Winter &
Bonnie Austring-Owen
Richard Ursulescu

Alan & Celine
Hajewich
Paul & Linda Meyer

Gerald & Susan Millen
Ken G. Kemp

Ken Kemp & Leslie
Zapshala
Hans Seidenthal

Donald & Sandra
Barnie
Charisse Marie Labelle

Douglas & Jean Sentes
Jeffrey Young
Darcy & Jodi Labelle

Kevin & Leanne
Antrobus
Robert C. Ward

Dana & Jane Neald

Dalene & Garth
Phillips
Lyle & Cynthia Cattell

2211-2212
000
2213 000

2216 000

2217 000

2218 000

2219 000
2220000
2222 000

2223 000

2224 000

2225 000

2226 000
2227 000
2228 000
2229 000

2230-2232
000
2233 000

2234 000

2235 000

2236 000
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Block 3, Lot 14-15

Block 4, Lot 1

Block 4, Lot 3
Block 5, Lot 1
Block 5, Lot 2-3

Block 5, Lot 4

Block 5, Lot 5-6

Block 5, Lot 7
Block 5, Lot 8
Block 5, Lot 9
Block 5, Lot 10

Block 5, Lot 11-13

Par A101118103
Par X 84MJ07577

Par B 68MJ13539

SE 20-19-25-W2

198, Garwell Drive

201, Lynndale Place

205, Lynndale Place
177, Garwell Drive
175, Garwell Drive

200, Lynndale Place

202, Lynndale Place

206, Lynndale Place
208, Lynndale Place
210, Lynndale Place
212, Lynndale Place

218, Lynndale Place

136, Kitchens Road
103, Kitchens Road

102, Kitchens Road

101, Kitchens Road

Floyd & nRandi-Lou
Hartwell
Jeff & Marion Soroka

Kenneth & Elizabeth
Hameluck

John & Janet
Robinson
W.R.Campbell

Owen Winter

Terry & Lisa Zacharias

Shirley Doreen Mann
William Hackywicz
Lloyd & Temple Hills
James Holt

Paul & Susan Austring

Karien Young
Wayne Gary Garbutt

Alvin & Geraldine
Detta

Keith & Brenda
Garbutt

2237-2238
000
2239 000

2241 000

2242 000

2243-2244
000
2245 000

2246-2247
000
2248 000

2249 000
2250 000
2251 000

2252-2254
000
2260 000

2269 000

2258 000

949 000




